
2026 Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-7   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (54)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Davis (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-36), Davis (10-12), Rubio (9-9),
Diaz Randall (6-6), Rivard (4-4), Schmelzel (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Olmos, Isabella .333 8-8 27 3 9 0 2 1 4 16 .593 0 0 6 0 .333 0 0 3-4 8 19 7 .794
45 Davis, Raegyn .292 8-8 24 1 7 1 0 0 2 8 .333 2 0 4 0 .346 0 0 0-0 53 9 2 .969
37 Cornell, Sara .286 6-5 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .429 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
48 Davis, Ryley .280 8-8 25 1 7 1 1 0 1 10 .400 0 0 4 0 .280 0 0 0-0 8 20 1 .966
12 Butler, Madisen .214 6-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
3 Diaz Randall, Kailee .190 8-8 21 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .190 1 0 5 0 .227 0 1 1-1 32 12 2 .957
99 Amormino, Kayla .190 8-8 21 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .190 2 0 6 0 .261 0 0 3-3 8 2 1 .909
14 Salfi, Paytin .091 8-8 22 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 1 0 4 0 .130 0 0 0-0 20 4 4 .857
24 Craig, Alyssa .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Slavens, Emme .083 5-5 12 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 6 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hasse, Adison .000 5-3 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Guzman, Leilani .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .143 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
22 Parker, Kendall .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800

31
Forgerson-McCoy,
Mariah .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000

11 Harris, Charlie .000 5-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
25 Kelleher, Erin .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .198 8-8 202 17 40 4 3 1 10 53 .262 12 2 46 0 .250 0 4 10-12 156 81 21 .919
Opponents .276 8-8 214 40 59 11 1 2 33 78 .364 29 2 28 0 .366 1 6 16-18 162 57 15 .936

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Gamino, Elise 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
32 Richards, Hannah 0.78 0-3 3 2 1 0-0 0 9.0 3 4 1 6 6 0 0 0 .097 0 2 0 0 1
8 Rivard, Liberty 3.46 1-2 5 3 1 0-0 0 26.1 29 15 13 11 10 6 0 2 .287 0 0 0 1 5
21 Rubio, Rhiannon 6.10 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 20 13 9 7 10 3 1 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
4 Schmelzel, Alexandra 6.56 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.77 1-7 16 8 2 0 1 52.0 59 40 28 29 28 11 1 2 .276 1 2 0 1 6
Opponents 1.17 7-1 13 8 4 1 2 54.0 40 17 9 12 46 4 3 1 .198 4 2 0 0 4



2026 Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Butler, Madisen 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Cornell, Sara 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Guzman, Leilani 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harris, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Davis, Raegyn 64 53 9 2 .969 2 10 2 .833 1 0
48 Davis, Ryley 29 8 20 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Diaz Randall, Kailee 46 32 12 2 .957 2 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Rivard, Liberty 11 1 9 1 .909 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
99 Amormino, Kayla 11 8 2 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Salfi, Paytin 28 20 4 4 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Parker, Kendall 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Olmos, Isabella 34 8 19 7 .794 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Richards, Hannah 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Rubio, Rhiannon 1 0 0 1 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hasse, Adison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Slavens, Emme 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Craig, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kelleher, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Jefferson, Tamaih 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gamino, Elise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Forgerson-McCoy, Mariah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schmelzel, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 258 156 81 21 .919 9 32 4 .889 1 0
Opponents 234 162 57 15 .936 3 20 3 .870 2 0


